Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 6, 2021

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

P

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 1, 2021

Progress E;:II::I:;?' ContractiD  200320-F02 g:‘;’ rtPe'i“’ gggﬁembe’ 6. Original Contract Amount$1,635,200.00
20 zgnmt(:actor g&i&gﬁ? Contracting Pay Period End gggﬁember 30, Ziglmatnge Order ($1,158,900.00)
Current Contract Amount $476,300.00
Approval Date By User
October 1, 2021 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by sweetm?2
October 4, 2021 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by gibbon1
October 5, 2021 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete

May 1, 2021 May 1, 2022 35.64%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones
Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date N0 Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date
Awarded Date April 1, 2020 April 1, 2020
Letting Date March 20, 2020 March 20, 2020
Notice to Proceed Date May 4, 2020 May 4, 2020
Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date
Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 20
This Estimate Previous To Date
200320-F02
Total Posted Items Pay $78,902.31 $90,834.70 $169,737.01
Gross Item Adjustments ($2,356.83) ($1,694.80)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$88,477.87 $168,042.21
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $79,564.34
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line Iltem Item Description Unit Unit Current Installed Current Installed
Number Number Code Price Qty Amount
JOI3006M 0010 6189916 MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT DLR  $1.210 65,208.52 $78,902.31
FACTOR
Project J0I3006M - Total $78,902.31
Overall - Total $78,902.31
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment Other Item Comments Adjustment Line Item = Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment ~ amount
Type Unit Price
JOI3006M 0010 MISC. Other Item Asphalt (495 current index - 462.5 base index) x 485 $662.03
Adjustment Cement tons x 4.2 VAC
Price
Adjustment
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 6, 2021

MoDOT f
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
JOI3006M  FAS- Job Order Various VARIOUS in various locations in the St. Louis District
$502(059) Contract for
asphalt
pavement
repair
Totals by Job Numbers
JOI3006M This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $78,902.31 $90,834.70 $169,737.01
Gross Item Adjustments $662.03 ($2,356.83) ($1,694.80)
Gross Item Pay $79,564.34 $88,477.87 $168,042.21
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 6, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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MoDOT

s

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All ltems / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

200320-F02 JOI3006M

Category

0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001

0001

Line

No.

0010

0020

0030

5001

5002

9000

9100

9200

Item

Code

6189916

6189916

6189916

6181000

6205903A

6189916

6189916

6189902

Description

MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR
MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR
MISC.WEEKEND WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR
MOBILIZATION

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

MISC.Liquidated Damages
MISC.Additional Items

MISC.High Priority Repair

Bid Quantity

1,120,000.00

210,000.00
70,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Net
Change
Order

-800,000.00
-150,000.00
-50,000.00
1.00

8,000.00

Total
Current
Quantity

320,000.00
60,000.00
20,000.00

1.00

8,000.00

Unit

DLR

DLR

DLR

LS

LF

DLR

DLR

EA

Report Generated on October 6, 2021

Total Unit Price
Posted
Approved
Qty

65,208.52 $1.21
81,143.90 $1.00
0.00 $1.00

1.00 $3,500.00

8,844.00 $0.70
000  ($1.00)
0.00 $1.00

0.00 $2,400.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$78,902.31
$81,143.90
$0.00
$3,500.00
$6,190.80
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Project JOI3006M - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $169,737.01

200320-F02 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 4/1/2020
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Page 4 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 6, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

MoDOT
e

Project: JOI3006M

Line Item Description DWR DWR Quantity  Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number = Code Date  Approval  Posted Station/ = Distance = Station/ | Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0010 6189916 MISC. 9/21/21  10/1/21 252,00 DLR WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches WO# 02 - 112 Temporary raised pavement markers
10/1/21  1,628.00 DLR WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches WO# 02 - 440 gal Tack (adjusted for temp.)
10/1/21 3,600.00 DLR WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches WO# 02 - 2 ramp closures
10/1/21 5,000.00 DLR WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches WO# 02 - 1 Mobilization Coldmill and resurfacing 15-1000
tons
10/1/21 6,000.00 DLR WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches WO# 02 - 2 single lane closures
10/1/21 8,466.48 DLR WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches WO# 02 - 3527.7 sq yd milling 2"-4"
10/1/21  40,262.04 DLR WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches WO# 02 - 479.31 tons of SP125CLG (100-500 tons over
9'wode)

rm
No Data Avai

able
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Oct 6, 2021

MoDOT : : :
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID:190621-F01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number Date By
Type
JOI3006M 0010 MISC. Other Item ACAD 20 Oct 1, sweetm2 $662.03 (495 current index - 462.5 base index) x 485 tons x 4.2 VAC
Adjustment 2021

0020 MISC. Other Item ACAD 3 Jan 19, kratkj1 ($2,356.83) AC adjustment Work Order #1 paid on estimate #1, 12/21/20:
Adjustment 2021

Line #0020, 748.2 tons BP-1 18-78, Virgin Asphalt = 4.2%

Current Index 387.5 - Base Index 462.5 = -75
AC Adjustment = -75 X 748.7 X .042 = -$2356.83.

5002 6 IN. YELLOW Material Jan 19, SYSTEM $6,190.80 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
HIGH BUILD 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user kratkj1 overridding Payment
WATERBORNE Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
PAINT
3 Jan19, SYSTEM ($6,190.80)
2021

I T

L .
I O
oo o e

Overall - Total ($1,694.80)

Oct 6, 2021 6 2:00:08 AM



