

#### Pay Estimate Created Date: October 1, 2021

Progress	Estimate		act ID 200	)320-F02		Pay Period Start	Septemb 2021	er 16,	Original Contract Amou	nt\$1,635,200.00	
20		Prime Contr		3. West Contracting mpany	Pay Period End September 30, 2021				Net Change Order (\$1,158,900 Amount (\$1,158,900 Current Contract Amount \$476,300.00		
Approval Date										By User	
October 1, 2021		Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by									
October 4, 2021		Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by									
October 5, 2021	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level									ramses1	
Original Compl	Original Completion Date Current Con				pletion Date Actual Completion Date			% c	of Current Contract Amou	nt Complete	
May 1, 20	021		May 1, 2022						35.64%		
	Co	ntract Info	ormational Da	tes		Mil	estones				
Date Descriptio	n Or	iginal Cor	npletion Date	Current Comple	tion Date	No Milestones Exist for		Contract			
Acceptance Date											
Awarded Date	Ap	ril 1, 2020		April 1, 2020							
Letting Date March 20, 2020				March 20, 2020							
Notice to Proceed Date May 4, 2020 May				May 4, 2020							
Open to Traffic Dat	e										
Work Began Date											

Contract Total Pa	y For Estimate No. 20				
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date	
200320-F02					
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$78,902.31	\$90,834.70	\$169,737.01	
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$662.03	(\$2,356.83)	(\$1,694.80)	
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
			\$ <mark>88,477.87</mark>	\$168,042.21	
Contract Total Pa	yable This Estimate:	\$79,564.34			

# Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Current Installed Amount			
J0I3006M	0010	6189916	MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	\$78,902.31			
Project J0I300	6M - Total						\$78,902.31
Overall - Total	\$78,902.31						

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract	
Line Item Adjustments This Estimate	

Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J0I3006M	0010	MISC.	Other Item Adjustment		(495 current index - 462.5 base index) x 485 tons x 4.2 VAC			\$662.03
Total								\$662.03



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

	Contract Project Information											
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work							
J0I3006M	FAS- S502(059)	Job Order Contract for asphalt pavement repair	Various	VARIOUS	in various locations in the St. Louis District							

### Totals by Job Numbers

DI3006M	This Estimate	Previous	To Date
Posted Item Pay	\$78,902.31	\$90,834.70	\$169,737.01
Gross Item Adjustments	\$662.03	(\$2,356.83)	(\$1,694.80)
Gross Item Pay	\$79,564.34	\$88,477.87	\$168,042.21
Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Liquidated Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

#### Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	port Generated date and can differ from the posted amo Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change	Total Current	Unit	Total Posted	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report
							Order	Quantity		Approved Qty		generated date)
200320-F02	J0I3006M	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	\$1.21	\$78,902.31					
		0001	0020	6189916	MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	210,000.00	-150,000.00	60,000.00	DLR	81,143.90	\$1.00	\$81,143.90
		0001	0030	6189916	MISC.WEEKEND WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	70,000.00	-50,000.00	20,000.00	DLR	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
	0001 5001 6181000		6181000	MOBILIZATION	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
		0001	5002	6205903A	6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	LF	8,844.00	\$0.70	\$6,190.80
		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR	0.00	(\$1.00)	\$0.00
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
		0001	9200	6189902	MISC.High Priority Repair	0.00			EA	0.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00
	Project J0	13006M - To	otal Value	e Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$169,737.01
200320-F02 Ove	erall - Total \	/alue Poste	d to Date	e as of Repo	rt Generated Date							\$169,737.01



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6189916	MISC.	9/21/21	10/1/21	252.00	DLR	WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches					WO# 02 - 112 Temporary raised pavement markers
				10/1/21	1,628.00	DLR	WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches					WO# 02 - 440 gal Tack (adjusted for temp.)
				10/1/21	3,600.00	DLR	WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches					WO# 02 - 2 ramp closures
				10/1/21	5,000.00	DLR	WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches					WO# 02 - 1 Mobilization Coldmill and resurfacing 15-100 tons
				10/1/21	6,000.00	DLR	WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches					WO# 02 - 2 single lane closures
				10/1/21	8,466.48	DLR	WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches					WO# 02 - 3527.7 sq yd milling 2"-4"
				10/1/21	40,262.04	DLR	WO# 02 Shrewsbury over 44 bridge approaches					WO# 02 - 479.31 tons of SP125CLG (100-500 tons over 9'wode)

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Oct 6, 2021

Contract ID:190621-F01

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J0I3006M	0010	MISC.	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	20	Oct 1, 2021	sweetm2	\$662.03	(495 current index - 462.5 base index) x 485 tons x 4.2 VAC
				ACAD - Tota	al			\$662.03	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			\$662.03	
	0010 -	Total						\$662.03	
	0020	MISC.	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	3	Jan 19, 2021	kratkj1	(\$2,356.83)	AC adjustment Work Order #1 paid on estimate #1, 12/21/20:
									Line #0020, 748.2 tons BP-1 18-78, Virgin Asphalt = 4.2%
									Current Index 387.5 - Base Index 462.5 = -75 AC Adjustment = -75 X 748.7 X .042 = -\$2356.83.
				ACAD - Tota	al			(\$2,356.83)	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			(\$2,356.83)	
	0020 -	Total						(\$2,356.83)	
	5002	6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE	Material		3	Jan 19, 2021	SYSTEM	\$6,190.80	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user kratkj1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
		PAINT			3	Jan 19, 2021	SYSTEM	(\$6,190.80)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	5002 -	Total						\$0.00	
J0I3006M ·	Total							(\$1,694.80)	
Overall - T	otal							(\$1,694.80)	